
Keiser (9-0-1, 3-0-0) -vs- Ave Maria (FL) (5-6-2, 0-3-0)
10/8/2025 at Ave Maria, Fla. (Gyrene Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/8/2025
Attendance: 63
Stadium: Gyrene Field
Officials: Scorer, Cooper Huskey   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 2 3 5
Ave Maria (FL) 0 0 0

Keiser 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Keanu Does 1 0 0 0 90
4 Timo Boomkens 0 0 0 0 76
5 Francis Bolland 0 0 0 0 79
8 Mohammed Mouzoune 1 0 0 0 75
14 Santiago Duque 0 0 0 0 75
15 Xabi Souto 0 0 0 0 90
17 Justin Bangura 1 1 1 0 45
18 Sergio Padin 3 3 0 0 79
21 Santiago Nebot 0 0 0 0 90
23 Raul Cedillo 5 3 1 0 63
28 Khadmiel Anderson 0 0 0 0 11

Substitutes
3 Ted Gibbs 1 0 0 0 14
6 Eric Bancel 1 1 0 0 41
7 Bailey Newton 0 0 0 0 4
9 Alessio Silva 0 0 0 0 8
13 Eden Barlow 2 2 1 0 27
16 Manu Cordeviola 2 1 1 0 27
19 Tristan Silva 0 0 0 0 15
20 Leon Sy Birgersson 1 1 1 0 15
24 Caio Veronez 0 0 0 0 11
25 Victor Mairet 0 0 0 0 8
26 Alejandro Molina 2 1 0 0 37
29 Arrun Rajoo 0 0 0 0 11
30 Fabian Pisec 0 0 0 0 71

Totals 20 13 5 0 1062

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
21 Santiago Nebot 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Ave Maria (FL) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Andrija Vujakovic 0 0 0 0 90
3 Hayden Wysocki 0 0 0 0 75
5 Jose Jaquet 0 0 0 0 31
6 Luis Mendoza 0 0 0 0 82
7 Jael Parraga 0 0 0 0 64
9 Sava Cadjenovic 0 0 0 0 64
10 Mateo Rolon 2 1 0 0 75
14 Giuseppe Baker 0 0 0 0 79
20 Karl Sri 0 0 0 0 77
22 Luca Viana 2 2 0 0 57
23 Nikolas Briceno 0 0 0 0 30

Substitutes
2 Mateo Mencos 0 0 0 0 20
4 Riley Green 0 0 0 0 11
12 Levi Orlando 0 0 0 0 18
13 Thomas Hoeing 0 0 0 0 48
16 Jacob Wilhelm 0 0 0 0 15
17 Daniel Bourgeois 0 0 0 0 26
18 Chet Krushefski 0 0 0 0 8
19 Brandon Gomez 0 0 0 0 51
21 Blake Joseph 0 0 0 0 26
25 Justis Abramo 0 0 0 0 11
63 Landon Gomez 0 0 0 0 15
65 Jacob Kwiatkowski 0 0 0 0 9

Totals 4 3 0 0 982

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andrija Vujakovic 90:00 5 8

Totals 5 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 9 11 20
Ave Maria (FL) 3 1 4

Saves By Period
Keiser 2 1 3
Ave Maria (FL) 3 5 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 2 2 4
Ave Maria (FL) 1 0 1

Fouls By Period
Keiser 4 11 15
Ave Maria (FL) 5 6 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
3:19 KU Justin Bangura GOAL by Keiser Justin Bangura (FIRST GOAL)
15:03 KU Raul Cedillo GOAL by Keiser Raul Cedillo
74:12 KU Manu Cordeviola GOAL by Keiser Manu Cordeviola
77:17 KU Eden Barlow GOAL by Keiser Eden Barlow
89:18 KU Leon Sy Birgersson GOAL by Keiser Leon Sy Birgersson



 
Cautions and Ejections: 13:45 (YELLOW), #6 Luis Mendoza (AVE)   45:00 (YELLOW), #TM Team (KU)   55:18 (YELLOW), #17 Daniel
Bourgeois (AVE)   55:46 (YELLOW), #19 Brandon Gomez (AVE)   68:43 (YELLOW), #26 Alejandro Molina (KU)   80:00 (YELLOW), #16 Manu
Cordeviola (KU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 KU Santiago Nebot at goalie for Keiser.
0:00 AVE Andrija Vujakovic at goalie for Ave Maria (FL).
0:35 KU Corner kick by Keiser Mohammed Mouzoune [0:35].
2:19 AVE Shot by Ave Maria (FL) Luca Viana, Save (by goalie) Santiago Nebot.
3:19 KU GOAL by Keiser Justin Bangura (FIRST GOAL)

Keiser 1, Ave Maria (FL) 0
4:20 AVE Offside against Ave Maria (FL).
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
8:12 AVE Shot by Ave Maria (FL) Mateo Rolon, Save (by goalie) Santiago Nebot.
8:18 AVE Corner kick by Ave Maria (FL) Nikolas Briceno [8:18].
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
11:14 KU Keiser substitution: Fabian Pisec for Khadmiel Anderson.
13:45 AVE Yellow card on Ave Maria (FL) Luis Mendoza.
13:52 KU Shot by Keiser Mohammed Mouzoune, Blocked.
15:03 KU GOAL by Keiser Raul Cedillo

Keiser 2, Ave Maria (FL) 0
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
18:55 KU Shot by Keiser Sergio Padin, Save (by goalie) Andrija Vujakovic.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
25:48 KU Offside against Keiser.
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
27:25 KU Offside against Keiser.
27:54 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Thomas Hoeing for Jose Jaquet.
29:42 KU Corner kick by Keiser Mohammed Mouzoune [29:42].
30:21 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Brandon Gomez for Nikolas Briceno.
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
32:39 KU Shot by Keiser Keanu Does, Wide Left.
34:27 KU Shot by Keiser Raul Cedillo, Blocked.
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
36:51 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Thomas Hoeing for Sava Cadjenovic.
36:51 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Daniel Bourgeois for Jael Parraga.
36:51 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Blake Joseph for Luca Viana.
37:28 AVE Offside against Ave Maria (FL).
40:40 KU Shot by Keiser Raul Cedillo, Save (by goalie) Andrija Vujakovic.
41:39 KU Shot by Keiser Raul Cedillo, Wide Right.
43:23 KU Shot by Keiser Sergio Padin, Save (by goalie) Andrija Vujakovic.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
44:29 AVE Shot by Ave Maria (FL) Mateo Rolon, Wide Left.
45:00 KU Yellow card on Keiser Team.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 KU

For Keiser: #2  Keanu Does, #4  Timo Boomkens, #5  Francis Bolland, #6  Eric Bancel, #8  Mohammed Mouzoune,
#14 Santiago Duque, #18 Sergio Padin, #21 Santiago Nebot, #23 Raul Cedillo, #26 Alejandro Molina, #30 Fabian
Pisec.

45:00 AVE

For Ave Maria (FL): #1  Andrija Vujakovic, #3  Hayden Wysocki, #6  Luis Mendoza, #10 Mateo Rolon, #12 Levi
Orlando, #13 Thomas Hoeing, #14 Giuseppe Baker, #17 Daniel Bourgeois, #19 Brandon Gomez, #20 Karl Sri, #21
Blake Joseph.

48:13 KU Corner kick by Keiser Mohammed Mouzoune [48:13].
51:45 KU Shot by Keiser Alejandro Molina, Blocked.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
55:18 AVE Yellow card on Ave Maria (FL) Daniel Bourgeois.
55:46 AVE Yellow card on Ave Maria (FL) Brandon Gomez.
56:05 KU Shot by Keiser Eric Bancel, Save (by goalie) Andrija Vujakovic.
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
58:28 KU Shot by Keiser Sergio Padin, Save (by goalie) Andrija Vujakovic.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.



62:30 KU Shot by Keiser Raul Cedillo, Save (by goalie) Andrija Vujakovic.
62:32 KU Shot by Keiser Manu Cordeviola, Wide Right.
62:47 KU Keiser substitution: Manu Cordeviola for Raul Cedillo.
62:47 KU Keiser substitution: Eden Barlow for Justin Bangura.
62:47 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Mateo Mencos for Karl Sri.
62:47 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Sava Cadjenovic for Levi Orlando.
62:47 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Luca Viana for Blake Joseph.
62:47 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Jael Parraga for Daniel Bourgeois.
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
66:48 KU Shot by Keiser Alejandro Molina, Save (by goalie) Andrija Vujakovic.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
68:43 KU Yellow card on Keiser Alejandro Molina.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
73:21 AVE Shot by Ave Maria (FL) Luca Viana, Save (by goalie) Santiago Nebot.
74:12 KU GOAL by Keiser Manu Cordeviola

Keiser 3, Ave Maria (FL) 0
74:33 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Landon Gomez for Mateo Rolon.
74:33 KU Keiser substitution: Tristan Silva for Santiago Duque.
74:33 KU Keiser substitution: Leon Sy Birgersson for Mohammed Mouzoune.
74:33 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Jacob Wilhelm for Hayden Wysocki.
75:32 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Jose Jaquet for Mateo Mencos.
75:32 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Karl Sri for Thomas Hoeing.
76:18 KU Keiser substitution: Ted Gibbs for Timo Boomkens.
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
77:17 KU GOAL by Keiser Eden Barlow

Keiser 4, Ave Maria (FL) 0
78:41 KU Keiser substitution: Caio Veronez for Sergio Padin.
78:41 KU Keiser substitution: Arrun Rajoo for Francis Bolland.
78:41 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Justis Abramo for Jose Jaquet.
78:41 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Riley Green for Giuseppe Baker.
80:00 KU Yellow card on Keiser Manu Cordeviola.
80:53 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Jacob Kwiatkowski for Brandon Gomez.
81:49 KU Shot by Keiser Eden Barlow, Save (by goalie) Andrija Vujakovic.
81:54 KU Corner kick by Keiser Eden Barlow [81:54].
82:17 KU Header Shot by Keiser Ted Gibbs, Wide.
82:29 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Mateo Mencos for Luis Mendoza.
82:29 AVE Ave Maria (FL) substitution: Chet Krushefski for Luca Viana.
82:29 KU Keiser substitution: Victor Mairet for Alejandro Molina.
82:29 KU Keiser substitution: Alessio Silva for Fabian Pisec.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
85:37 KU Keiser substitution: Bailey Newton for Eric Bancel.
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
-- AVE Foul on Ave Maria (FL).
89:18 KU GOAL by Keiser Leon Sy Birgersson

Keiser 5, Ave Maria (FL) 0
-- KU Foul on Keiser.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


